Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Executive Engineer West Midnapore Division. Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur Email id- eewmid2012@gmail.com

## WBIW/EE/WMD/NIT 19 of 2016-17

SI. No. 11

Schedule of Quantity, Unit, Rate and Amount for the work, > "Emergent repairing of Jotkanuramgar two vent Sluice over at Chetua Circuit Embankment along R/B of River Rupnarayan at Mouza- Jotkanuramgar in GP- Kamalpur, Block- Daspur- II, Dist. Paschim Medinipur under Ghatal Section of Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division within West Midnapore Division."

Amount put to Tender:

₹ 2,38,807.00

Earnest Money :

4776.00

Time allowed for Completion:

SI.	Description of Items	No. or Quantity	Unit	Estima	Amount	
Va.				Figure	Word	INVESTMENT OF THE
1	Supplying, fitting and fixing in position rubber seals for making water tight including M.S. flats, bolts and nuts and making holes in the shutter leaf for fixing the rubber seal in position including carriage of all materials to site.  (a) Musical Note, Harmonic type i) 127 mm x 6 mm	20,40	m	रु 1,230.80	Rupees one thousand two hundred thirty and paise eighty only	₹ 25,108.00
2	Supplying Eucalyptus bullah at site including sizing and sharpening one end and dressing the other end for driving (bigger diametere above specified size if supplied shall be paid at the rate of specified diameter). Measurement of diametere of bullah will be at 1/3rd from the thicker end and without bark) including loading, unloading, carraige at site complete.	426.00	meter	रु 177.70	Rupees one hundred seventy seven and palse seventy only	₹ 75,700.00
3	(a) 15.00 cm. Av. Diametre.  Labour for driving Eucalyptus bullah piles by monkey in all sorts of soil including sharpening driving point, protection to top end including hire charges for staging and all equipments.  NB:- Payment to be made for the length actually driven below ground.  (i) Where boats are not necessary.  (a) 10cm to 15 cm Av. Diametre.		meter	₹ 65.90	Rupees sixty five and paise ninety only	₹ 24,564.00
4	Supplying and fitting fixing with Iron nails, half split Eucalyptus Bullah wailing pieces and cross pieces with the thicker end as specified below with cost of all materials and carriage to site etc. complete.  (a) Above 15.00 cm.		meter	ফ 93.90	Rupees ninety three and paise ninety only	₹ 6,573.00

Description of Items	No. or	Unit	Estima	ated Rate	Amount
	Quantity		Figure	Word	
al tarring with 5% pitch including cost of all materials inplete.	258.41	sqm	₹ 26.80	Rupees twenty six and paise eighty only	₹ 6,925.00
Two coats-					
thwork in excavation in all kinds of soil for foundation structures with all leads including dewatering, shoring d shuttering as required, removal of jungles and trees to 30 cm girth, sand or soil blown from underneath d disposal of all materials as per direction of Engineer- charge.	12.60	cum	₹ 90.20	Rupees ninety and paise twenty only	₹ 1,137.00
Upto depth not exceeding 2.50 metre.					
rthwork, transporting the earth by manually operated ela/ van/ ricksaw etc. beyond the lead of 150 metres d upto 500 metre including removal of jungle and les upto 30 cm girth, all cost of excavation of earth in kinds of soil, loading, transporting, unloading, locking, placing the same or making embankments, ugh dressing etc. including all lifts, as directed by the gineer-incharge.	183.75	cum	₹ 138.90	Rupees one hundred thirty eight and paise ninety only	₹ 25,523.00
trainate in Item no. 1.08 above for each additional lead 500 metre or part there of beyond the initial lead of 10 metre.  3;- This item is applicable only where the track/ actors are not accessible at site.  [three] Extra Lead		cum	रु 62.10	Rupees sixty two and paise ten only	₹ 11,411.00
aking sausage rectangular in section for any length ade with laterite boulder rolled inside wire net caging 2.54 mm. dia (10 SWG) galvanized wire of 115 mm X (5 mm mesh wire netting with proper lapping of inimum100 mm tying and sewing with 2.12 mm dia (12 NG) galvanized wire including cost of supply & carriage all materials, hire charge of boat and laying the same cluding launching after preparing the bed /trench to roper slope size with all leads & lifts etc complete coluding end pieces & cost of boulders as per direction if the Engineer-in-charge.	35.00	m	₹ 565.00	Rupees five hundred and fifty six only	₹ 19,775.00
) 1.35 m X 0.60 m.			X.		
laking end pieces of rectangular sausages, each at ther & with 10 SWG wire net of mesh 115 mm x 115 im tying & sewing the same maintaining a lap langth of 50 mm all around with 12 SWG wire complete, icluding the cost of supply of wire netting etc, complete s per direction of Engineer - in - charge.	8.00	each	₹ 142.10	Rupees one hundred forty two and paise ten only	₹ 1,137.00
the im 1 50 iclu s pe	r & with 10 SWG wire net of mesh 115 mm x 115 tying & sewing the same maintaning a lap langth of mm all around with 12 SWG wire complete, ding the cost of supply of wire netting etc, complete	r & with 10 SWG wire net of mesh 115 mm x 115 tying & sewing the same maintaining a lap langth of mm all around with 12 SWG wire complete; ding the cost of supply of wire netting etc, complete or direction of Engineer - in - charge.	r & with 10 SWG wire net of mesh 115 mm x 115 tying & sewing the same maintaining a lap langth of mm all around with 12 SWG wire complete, ding the cost of supply of wire netting etc, complete or direction of Engineer - in - charge.	r & with 10 SWG wire net of mesh 115 mm x 115 tying & sewing the same maintaining a lap langth of mm all around with 12 SWG wire complete, ding the cost of supply of wire netting etc, complete er direction of Engineer - in - charge.  ▼ 142.10	r & with 10 SWG wire net of mesh 115 mm x 115 tying & sewing the same maintaining a lap langth of mm all around with 12 SWG wire complete, ding the cost of supply of wire netting etc, complete or direction of Engineer - in - charge.  Rupees one hundred forty two and paise ten only

## Page 3 of 3

SI.		No. or Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate		Amount
No.				Figure	Word	T.III.OUIII
11	Supplying of materials to site including cost of loading, carriage upto 20 km, unloading and stacking (inclusive of all taxes) as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.  (a) Laterite boulder  (i) Each weighing 25 kg to 40 kg.	28.35	cum	ক 781.60	Rupees seven	रु 22,158.00
	Extra rate over carriage of sand, moorum, brick bats, boulder, stone metal, stone chips, gravel, slag metal, shingle and similar materials  For distance 85.00 Km:  (a) For a distance above 20 km and up to 50 km (per km).  - 30.00 (thirty) Km extra lead	28.35	cum	₹ 285.00	Rupees two hundred and eighty five only	₹ 8,090.00
	(b) For a distance above 50 km and up to 100 km (per km), - 50.00 (fifty) Km extra lead	28.35	cum	হ 378.00	Rupees three hundred and seventy eight only	₹ 10,716.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in figure =	%—X				₹ 2,38,807.00
	Total Amount put to Tender in word =	Rupees two lakh thirty eight thousand eight hun seven only				dred and zera

Executive Engineer
West Midnapore Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte
Paschim Medinipur

I / We do hereby agree to do the above work @	
Above/Less/At par than this Schedule Of Rates attached herewith.	
	(Signature of the Contractor)